
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000057-2024 

Contract

Targeted Lung Health Checks - North Programme

North East and North Cumbria Integrated Care Board (NENC ICB)

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-000057

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f532  

Published 2 January 2024, 3:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North East and North Cumbria Integrated Care Board (NENC ICB)

Thornley Road Wheatley Hill

Durham

DH6 3NR

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000057-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000057-2024
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Buyer's address

https://northeastnorthcumbria.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Targeted Lung Health Checks - North Programme

Reference number

NECS475

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://northeastnorthcumbria.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is a commissioning support service
working for and on behalf of North East and North Cumbria Integrated Care Board (NENC
ICB) (the Contracting Authority), who are undertaking a procurement to commission a
Targeted Lung Health Check (TLHC) service across the North of the region. For the purpose
of this procurement process the North region includes; North Cumbria, Northumberland,
North Tyneside, and County Durham.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £15,450,900 / Highest offer: £15,450,901 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is a commissioning support service
working for and on behalf of North East and North Cumbria Integrated Care Board (NENC
ICB) (the Contracting Authority) who are undertaking a procurement to commission
Targeted Lung Health Check (TLHC) service.

The contract term is for an initial period of 2 years commencing on 01 February 2024, with an
option to extend for a further 2 years at the discretion of the Contracting Authority and
subject to satisfactory contractual and financial performance.



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-024338

/Notice/024338-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

NECS475

Title

Targeted Lung Health Checks - North Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

County Durham and Darlington NHS Foundation trust

Darlington

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Partnership



Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

North Cumbria Integrated Care NHS Foundation Trust

Cumbria

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northumbria Health Care NHS Foundation Trust

Northumbria

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £15,450,900

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,450,900

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-06-23T02:50:18+0100
	TCPDF




